Z-10233 - DESCRIBED AS PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) 11 

OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION TWENTY-ONE 12 

(21), TOWNSHIP ONE (1) NORTH, RANGE THIRTEEN (13) WEST, IN 13 

PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS 14 

FOLLOWS:  15 

BEGINNING FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX (576) FEET SOUTH OF THE  16 

NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) 17 

NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4); THENCE SOUTH FORTY (40) DEGREES 18 

EAST ONE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE (195) FEET FOR A POINT OF 19 

BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH FORTY (40) DEGREES EAST ONE 20 

HUNDRED SIXTY (160) FEET TO LAWSON ROAD; THENCE NORTH 21 

FORTY-FIVE (45) DEGREES EAST ONE HUNDRED NINETY (190) FEET UP 22 

LAWSON ROAD; THENCE NORTH FIFTY-SIX(56) DEGREES WEST ONE 23 

HUNDRED (100) FEET; THENCE SOUTH SIXTY-SIX(66) DEGREES WEST 24 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (162) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  25 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FROM SURVEY: PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 26 

QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 27 

01 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS BEING 28 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: